% Official Report Nikon

One-Day Photography Workshop and Photowalk
Manipur Technical University in Collaboration with Nikon India

Submitted by:
Kosygin Leishangthem
Assistant Professor, Department of Civil engineering
Manipur Technical University

1. Background and Introduction

Manipur Technical University (MTU) has consistently focused on nurturing both academic
excellence and holistic student development. The University’s Liberal Learning Course
(LLC) lets faculty members teach hobbies and life-skills like Photography, Music, Interior
Design, and Stress Management, ensuring students are exposed to diverse forms of learning

beyond the classroom.

MTU'’s collaboration with Nikon India dates to August 2017, when the first Nikon India
Photography Workshop was held successfully at the University. After one and a half years
of renewed communication and coordination with Nikon India, MTU hosted its second

Nikon India Photography Workshop and Photowalk on 15th September 2025.

The programme was organized at the Lions Service Centre, Sangaiprou, Imphal, followed
by a photowalk at ISKCON Temple, Imphal, combining professional training with hands-

on field practice.

2. Objectives of the Workshop

e To provide students and faculty with hands-on professional training in photography.

e To strengthen industry-academia collaboration between MTU and Nikon India.

o To foster creativity and innovation as part of holistic education.

o To encourage students to pursue hobbies as avenues for stress management, creativity,
and career opportunities.

e To celebrate Engineers’ Day (15th September) in a creative and meaningful way.



3. Participants Profile
A total of 46 participants joined the event:
e MTU Students: 32

e MTU Faculty & Staff: 6
o External Photographers & Enthusiasts: 8

4. Programme Structure and Activities

a) Inaugural Session

The inaugural remarks highlighted MTU’s ongoing engagement with Nikon India since 2017,
and the importance of skill-based learning for holistic student growth.

b) Technical Training Session
Nikon India trainers conducted technical sessions covering:

e DSLR & Mirrorless Camera Operations

o Exposure Triangle: ISO, Aperture, Shutter Speed

e Advanced Composition & Lighting Techniques

o Creative Storytelling through Photography

e Practical tips on image editing and post-processing

¢) Photowalk at ISKCON Temple

Participants applied their learning during a guided photowalk at ISKCON Temple, Imphal,
photographing architecture, people, and cultural elements. Trainers provided live mentoring
and personalized feedback.

d) Certificate Distribution
All participants were awarded Nikon-branded Certificates of Participation, recognizing

their successful completion of the workshop and photowalk. The certificates served as
professional recognition of their learning experience.

e) Engineers’ Day Celebration
The programme concluded with reflections from trainers and participants, followed by a cake-

cutting ceremony to celebrate Engineers’ Day 2025, adding a festive touch to the academic
and creative engagement.



5. Key Outcomes and Achievements

o Strengthened MTU’s longstanding relationship with Nikon India (2017 & 2025).

o Participants gained professional-level exposure in photography with hands-on
practice.

e Enhanced visibility of MTU’s Liberal Learning Course (LLC) model.

o Nikon-branded certificates added professional value to the learning experience.

o Fostered creativity, innovation, and skill development among students.

o Celebrated Engineers’ Day with an event that blended technology, art, and innovation.

6. Conclusion

The One-Day Photography Workshop and Photowalk, conducted in collaboration with
Nikon India, marked a milestone for Manipur Technical University. Coming eight years after
the first Nikon India workshop in August 2017, this second edition was the outcome of 18
months of dedicated communication and coordination with Nikon India.

The workshop successfully blended technical learning with creativity, offering participants not
only hands-on experience but also professional recognition through Nikon-branded
certificates.

The celebration of Engineers’ Day 2025 alongside the event further underscored MTU’s
commitment to fostering innovation, creativity, and holistic development in its students.



Nikon

At the heart of the image

@erfz']/z;cate of @c@ tevement

Nikon
School

This is to congratulate

O )

for successfully completing the Nikon School workshop for

672 [3 [ ) TSNS | | M S S T

We thank you for joining us and wish you a wonderful
experience with your Nikon D-SLR.
ML Cameras & Lenses.

gg:QFunk@uMar

Sajjan Kumar
(Managing Director)

NIKON INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Disclaimer: Nikon School is only a recreational activity and does not in anyway enables
the participants achieve skills to seek employment or undertake self-employment.




: ‘L

LangesT CimcuaTeo Ntwi P»:R H Maipur

The Sangai Express

English Edition | 2025-09-16 | Page-3
epaper.thesangaiexpress.com

Photography workshop conducted

By Our Staff Reporter

IMPHAL, Sep 15 : Manipur
Technical University (MTU) in
collaboration with Nikon India
organiseda | -DayPhotography
WorkshopatLions Service Cen-
tre, Sangaiproutoday.

The workshop was followed
by a photo walk at ISKCON
Temple Complex.

As per a release issued by
MTU, the workshop was
designed to prod students into
undertaking  extra-curricular
activities that stimulate their
comprehensive development.

In addition to MTU students,
the workshop also witnessed
active participation from staff,

faculty, and a few keen
photographers from across the
State.

Notably, MTU is one of the
rare institutions in the area that
provides a Liberal Leaming
Course (LLC), in which staff
members impart their
knowledge and interests like
photography, music, interior
design, stress management, and
many more, giving students a
chance to gain leaming outside
of regular academics.

The day ended with a festive
Engineers’ Day celebration,
where students and staff came
together for a cake-cutting
ceremony, providing a nostalgic
ring to the occasion.

Powered by Bharati Web

SICIMCER . CHTHFwN
MTU, Nikon Indla hold photography workshop

CHRONICLE NEWS SERVICE

IMPHAL: Manipur Technical
University (MTU) on Monday
organised a one-day photog-
raphy workshop in collabora-
tion with Nikon India at Lions
Service Centre, Sangaiprou,
followed by a photo walk at
ISKCON temple complex.
The workshop aims to en-
courage students to pursue
extra-curricular activities
that contribute to their over-
all development. Along with
MTU students, faculty mem-
bers, staff, and photography
enthusiasts from across the

state also participated in the

programme.

MTU is among the few in-
stitutions in the region offer-
ing Liberal Learning Course

(LLC), where staff members
share their expertise in fields
such as photography, music,
interior design, and stress
management. The initiative

is designed to give students
learning opportunities outside
conventional academics.

Originally scheduled to
take place at the university’s
campus, the event was shifted
to the Lions Service Centre
due to protests by students
of Government Polytechnics,
Imphal, who currently share
the same campus with MTU.

The day witnessed a cel-
ebration of Engineers’ Day,
where students and faculty
marked the occasion with
a cake-cutting ceremony,
adding a festive and nostalgic
touch to the event.

ThePeoplesChronicle Edition
Sep 16, 2025 Page No. 6
Powered by: erelego.com



/¥y

l i



NIKON BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY WORKSHOP!

Do you own a camera
(DSLR/Mirrorless/Compact) Phone

E el AT that you can bring for the number

workshop?

1 | Joymangol Chingangbam joymangolchingangbam@gmail.com MTU Student No 9233461854
2 | KHWAIRAKPAM SELIJA selijakh@mtu.ac.in MTU Faculty No 8761865007
3 | Md Miraj Ahamed miraj md23@mtu.ac.in MTU Student No 8787825264
4 Chesam Afjal afjal_ch24@gmail.ac.in MTU Student No 8798431610
5 | Justin Ngangbam justinngangbam7@gmail.com MTU Student No 7005890023
6 | Thokchom Minaketan Singh minithk585@gmail.com Non MTU participants No 7008389772
7 | Mantosh Yendrembam mantoshyendrembam@gmail.com MTU Student No 8798944688
8 | Shijagurumayum Raju Sharma raju_sh24@mtu.ac.in MTU Student No 6909124324
9 | Elangbam Hitler Singh hitler e22@mtu.ac.in MTU Student No 7085963249
10 | Ningthoujam Soldier singh ningthoujamsoldier@gmail.com MTU Student No 6009119658
11 | Hiyailen Soyam soyamhiyailen@gmail.com MTU Student No 8131823836
12 Yumnam Ranabir rribanar@gmail.com MTU Student No 9856117785
13 | Bm Irfan khan bmirfan75@gmail.com MTU Student No 9863284524
14 | Nilambar Elangbam neslang.in@gmail.com MTU Student No 9366462995
15 | Naoroibam Merryjeena merryjeenanaoroibam@gmail.com MTU Student No

16 | Khulakpam Rubina khulakpamrubuna917@gmail.com MTU Student Yes 9863982425
17 | Pamheiba Huidrom pamheiba877@gmail.com MTU Student No 8787785486
18 | Dayananda Laishram dayanandalai6@gmail.com MTU Student No 8119087473
19 | Maisnam Anuj Singh anujmais321@gmail.com MTU Student No 9862922193
20 | Korounganba haorongbam korounganbahaorongbam9@gmail.com MTU Student No zgggg

21 | Angom Teresa teresa.angom(@gmail.com MTU Faculty No 9538366559
22 | Khangembam Yaiphaba Singh yaiphabakh01@gmail.com MTU Student No 8837276706




23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

NIKON BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY WORKSHOP!

Thongam Sanggaisen

F. A. SHARZAH SAJAD
Salhiba Awungshi
Konjengbam Henthoiba Singh
Soram Jaswant Singh
Haobam Jaillendro Khuman
Lemnganba Thounaojam
Keisham Ricky Singh

Mohit Thokchom

Langam Premson Singh
Norris Haobam

Heisnam Thoibi

Shahabuddin Phundrei

A.Sibo Anthony
Khundrakpam Rolendro Singh
Atom Rohit Singh

Laishram Llhanba
Khundongbam Samarat Meetei
Gurumayum kritibash
Laishram Thomas Singh
Leishangthem Salainganba
Moirangthem John Singh

Puyamcha Himalaya

sanggaisenthongam@gmail.com
sharzah s23@mtu.ac.in
salhibaawungshis@gmail.com
henthoibakonjengbam@gmail.com
jaswantsoram123@gmail.com
hjsyncro@gmail.com
lemnganbathounaojam@gmail.com
ricky k23@mtu.ac.in
thokchommohit@gmail.com
premsonlangam@gmail.com
cocnorris@gmail.com
thoibiheisnam12@gmail.com
shahabuddin_p22@mtu.ac.in
siboanthony@mtu.ac.in
khundrakpamrolendro@gmail.com
rohitatom10@gmail.com
laishramllhanba@gmail.com
samaratmeeteil992@gmail.com
gurumayumkritibashsharma@gmail.com
laishramthomas71(@gmail.com
leishangthemsalainganba4(@gmail.com
johnmoirangthem59@gmail.com

puyamhimalaya@gmail.com

MTU Student
MTU Student
MTU Student
MTU Student
MTU Student
MTU Faculty

Non MTU participants

MTU Student
MTU Student

Non MTU participants
Non MTU participants

MTU Student
MTU Student
MTU Faculty
MTU Student
MTU Student
MTU Student

Non MTU participants

MTU Student
MTU Student
MTU Student

Non MTU participants

MTU Student

8729961458
9863654625
6009844387
9863343615
9362086466
9366979326
9089350625
9362275958
9863924586
7630906692
7085145900
9863270083
8131077609
8974871368
8974557122
7630835233
9362983641
7986461180
8731963962
9863434624
8414024459
8837422284
9362899311




