



Official Report

One-Day Photography Workshop and Photowalk Manipur Technical University in Collaboration with Nikon India

Submitted by:

Kosygin Leishangthem

Assistant Professor, Department of Civil engineering Manipur Technical University

1. Background and Introduction

Manipur Technical University (MTU) has consistently focused on nurturing both academic excellence and holistic student development. The University's **Liberal Learning Course** (**LLC**) lets faculty members teach hobbies and life-skills like Photography, Music, Interior Design, and Stress Management, ensuring students are exposed to diverse forms of learning beyond the classroom.

MTU's collaboration with Nikon India dates to August 2017, when the first Nikon India Photography Workshop was held successfully at the University. After one and a half years of renewed communication and coordination with Nikon India, MTU hosted its second Nikon India Photography Workshop and Photowalk on 15th September 2025.

The programme was organized at the Lions Service Centre, Sangaiprou, Imphal, followed by a photowalk at ISKCON Temple, Imphal, combining professional training with handson field practice.

2. Objectives of the Workshop

- To provide students and faculty with hands-on professional training in photography.
- To strengthen industry-academia collaboration between MTU and Nikon India.
- To foster creativity and innovation as part of holistic education.
- To encourage students to pursue hobbies as avenues for stress management, creativity, and career opportunities.
- To celebrate **Engineers' Day (15th September)** in a creative and meaningful way.

3. Participants Profile

A total of **46 participants** joined the event:

• MTU Students: 32

• MTU Faculty & Staff: 6

• External Photographers & Enthusiasts: 8

4. Programme Structure and Activities

a) Inaugural Session

The inaugural remarks highlighted MTU's ongoing engagement with Nikon India since 2017, and the importance of skill-based learning for holistic student growth.

b) Technical Training Session

Nikon India trainers conducted technical sessions covering:

- DSLR & Mirrorless Camera Operations
- Exposure Triangle: ISO, Aperture, Shutter Speed
- Advanced Composition & Lighting Techniques
- Creative Storytelling through Photography
- Practical tips on image editing and post-processing

c) Photowalk at ISKCON Temple

Participants applied their learning during a **guided photowalk at ISKCON Temple, Imphal**, photographing architecture, people, and cultural elements. Trainers provided live mentoring and personalized feedback.

d) Certificate Distribution

All participants were awarded **Nikon-branded Certificates of Participation**, recognizing their successful completion of the workshop and photowalk. The certificates served as professional recognition of their learning experience.

e) Engineers' Day Celebration

The programme concluded with reflections from trainers and participants, followed by a **cake-cutting ceremony** to celebrate **Engineers' Day 2025**, adding a festive touch to the academic and creative engagement.

5. Key Outcomes and Achievements

- Strengthened MTU's longstanding relationship with Nikon India (2017 & 2025).
- Participants gained **professional-level exposure** in photography with hands-on practice.
- Enhanced visibility of MTU's Liberal Learning Course (LLC) model.
- Nikon-branded certificates added professional value to the learning experience.
- Fostered creativity, innovation, and skill development among students.
- Celebrated Engineers' Day with an event that blended technology, art, and innovation.

6. Conclusion

The One-Day Photography Workshop and Photowalk, conducted in collaboration with Nikon India, marked a milestone for Manipur Technical University. Coming eight years after the first Nikon India workshop in August 2017, this second edition was the outcome of 18 months of dedicated communication and coordination with Nikon India.

The workshop successfully blended technical learning with creativity, offering participants not only hands-on experience but also professional recognition through **Nikon-branded** certificates.

The celebration of **Engineers' Day 2025** alongside the event further underscored MTU's commitment to fostering innovation, creativity, and holistic development in its students.



At the heart of the image

Certificate of Achievement



This is to congratulate

for successfully completing the Nikon School workshop for

held at.....on......

We thank you for joining us and wish you a wonderful experience with your Nikon D-SLR.

ML Cameras & Lenses.

Sajjan Kumar

Sajjan Kumar (Managing Director)

NIKON INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Disclaimer: Nikon School is only a recreational activity and does not in anyway enables the participants achieve skills to seek employment or undertake self-employment.



English Edition | 2025-09-16 | Page-3 epaper.thesangaiexpress.com

Photography workshop conducted



By Our Staff Reporter

IMPHAL, Sep 15: Manipur Technical University (MTU) in collaboration with Nikon India organised a 1-Day Photography Workshop at Lions Service Centre, Sangaiproutoday.

The workshop was followed by a photo walk at ISKCON Temple Complex.

As per a release issued by MTU, the workshop was designed to prod students into undertaking extra-curricular activities that stimulate their comprehensive development.

In addition to MTU students, the workshop also witnessed active participation from staff, faculty, and a few keen photographers from across the State

Notably, MTU is one of the rare institutions in the area that provides a Liberal Learning Course (LLC), in which staff members impart their knowledge and interests like photography, music, interior design, stress management, and many more, giving students a chance to gain learning outside of regular academics.

The day ended with a festive Engineers' Day celebration, where students and staff came together for a cake-cutting ceremony, providing a nostalgic ring to the occasion.





Powered by Bharati Web

गार धार हम द्वार का अध्य

MTU, Nikon India hold photography workshop

CHRONICLE NEWS SERVICE

IMPHAL: Manipur Technical University (MTU) on Monday organised a one-day photography workshop in collaboration with Nikon India at Lions Service Centre, Sangaiprou, followed by a photo walk at ISKCON temple complex.

The workshop aims to encourage students to pursue extra-curricular activities that contribute to their overall development. Along with MTU students, faculty members, staff, and photography enthusiasts from across the



state also participated in the programme.

MTU is among the few institutions in the region offering Liberal Learning Course (LLC), where staff members share their expertise in fields such as photography, music, interior design, and stress management. The initiative is designed to give students learning opportunities outside conventional academics.

Originally scheduled to take place at the university's campus, the event was shifted to the Lions Service Centre due to protests by students of Government Polytechnics, Imphal, who currently share the same campus with MTU.

The day witnessed a celebration of Engineers' Day, where students and faculty marked the occasion with a cake-cutting ceremony, adding a festive and nostalgic touch to the event.





NIKON BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY WORKSHOP!

Sl. No.	Name	Email	Affiliations	Do you own a camera (DSLR/Mirrorless/Compact) that you can bring for the workshop?	Phone number
1	Joymangol Chingangbam	joymangolchingangbam@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9233461854
2	KHWAIRAKPAM SELIJA	selijakh@mtu.ac.in	MTU Faculty	No	8761865007
3	Md Miraj Ahamed	miraj_md23@mtu.ac.in	MTU Student	No	8787825264
4	Chesam Afjal	afjal_ch24@gmail.ac.in	MTU Student	No	8798431610
5	Justin Ngangbam	justinngangbam7@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	7005890023
6	Thokchom Minaketan Singh	minithk585@gmail.com	Non MTU participants	No	7008389772
7	Mantosh Yendrembam	mantoshyendrembam@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8798944688
8	Shijagurumayum Raju Sharma	raju_sh24@mtu.ac.in	MTU Student	No	6909124324
9	Elangbam Hitler Singh	hitler_e22@mtu.ac.in	MTU Student	No	7085963249
10	Ningthoujam Soldier singh	ningthoujamsoldier@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	6009119658
11	Hiyailen Soyam	soyamhiyailen@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8131823836
12	Yumnam Ranabir	rribanar@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9856117785
13	Bm Irfan khan	bmirfan75@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9863284524
14	Nilambar Elangbam	neslang.in@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9366462995
15	Naoroibam Merryjeena	merryjeenanaoroibam@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	
16	Khulakpam Rubina	khulakpamrubuna917@gmail.com	MTU Student	Yes	9863982425
17	Pamheiba Huidrom	pamheiba877@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8787785486
18	Dayananda Laishram	dayanandalai6@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8119087473
19	Maisnam Anuj Singh	anujmais321@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9862922193
20	Korounganba haorongbam	korounganbahaorongbam9@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	98620 69755
21	Angom Teresa	teresa.angom@gmail.com	MTU Faculty	No	9538366559
22	Khangembam Yaiphaba Singh	yaiphabakh01@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8837276706

NIKON BASIC PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY WORKSHOP!

23	Thongam Sanggaisen	sanggaisenthongam@gmail.com	MTU Student	Yes	8729961458
24	F. A. SHARZAH SAJAD	sharzah_s23@mtu.ac.in	MTU Student	No	9863654625
25	Salhiba Awungshi	salhibaawungshis@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	6009844387
26	Konjengbam Henthoiba Singh	henthoibakonjengbam@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9863343615
27	Soram Jaswant Singh	jaswantsoram123@gmail.com	MTU Student	Yes	9362086466
28	Haobam Jaillendro Khuman	hjsyncro@gmail.com	MTU Faculty	No	9366979326
29	Lemnganba Thounaojam	lemnganbathounaojam@gmail.com	Non MTU participants	Yes	9089350625
30	Keisham Ricky Singh	ricky_k23@mtu.ac.in	MTU Student	No	9362275958
31	Mohit Thokchom	thokchommohit@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9863924586
32	Langam Premson Singh	premsonlangam@gmail.com	Non MTU participants	Yes	7630906692
33	Norris Haobam	cocnorris@gmail.com	Non MTU participants	Yes	7085145900
34	Heisnam Thoibi	thoibiheisnam12@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9863270083
35	Shahabuddin Phundrei	shahabuddin_p22@mtu.ac.in	MTU Student	Yes	8131077609
36	A.Sibo Anthony	siboanthony@mtu.ac.in	MTU Faculty	Yes	8974871368
37	Khundrakpam Rolendro Singh	khundrakpamrolendro@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8974557122
38	Atom Rohit Singh	rohitatom10@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	7630835233
39	Laishram Llhanba	laishramllhanba@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9362983641
40	Khundongbam Samarat Meetei	samaratmeetei1992@gmail.com	Non MTU participants	No	7986461180
41	Gurumayum kritibash	gurumayumkritibashsharma@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8731963962
42	Laishram Thomas Singh	laishramthomas71@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9863434624
43	Leishangthem Salainganba	leishangthemsalainganba4@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	8414024459
44	Moirangthem John Singh	johnmoirangthem59@gmail.com	Non MTU participants	Yes	8837422284
45	Puyamcha Himalaya	puyamhimalaya@gmail.com	MTU Student	No	9362899311